The Committee has also adverted to the prior auction exercises

conducted by it when Expressions of Interest were invited for as

many as 27,500 properties.  The entire exercise has been summarized

as follows:

“(i) EOIs  were  invited  for  a  total  of  twenty  seven

thousand five hundred (27,500) properties.

(ii)  However, EOIs were received for four thousand one

hundred and three (4,103) properties; thus, in the case of

about 85% of the properties, there was no interest in the

market to purchase the same.

(iii)  For  the  properties  where  EOIs  were  received,

numerous objections were also received, due to which the

Committee could not proceed further in conducting sale of

such properties.

(iv) About  one  thousand  five  hundred  and  sixty  (1560)

properties  could  be  alloted  to  the  agencies  for

undertaking auction process including valuation etc.

(v) Agencies  appointed  by  the  Committee,  while

1 ‘ARCs’

conducting  pre-auction  activities  like  valuation,  etc.

faced several issues, such as identification of properties

title,  valuation,  marketability  etc.   Considering  the

aforesaid  issues,  one  thousand  and  twenty  four  (1024)

properties could be put up for auction sale.

(vi) Of  the  properties  put  for  auction  buyers  showed

interest by submitting EMDs with respect to two hundred

and fifty (250) properties.

(vii) At the conclusion of the second auction process a